

Title Appeal No - 13 / 2024
C.N.R.No. - WBJP010014582024

Order No.13 dated 13.11.2024

Ld. Lawyer for the appellants is present.

Seen the office report.

It appears from the office report that present Memorandum of Appeal is duly stamped and has been filed within time and there is no caveat.

Accordingly, the instant Title Appeal stands admitted.

Requisites are yet to be filed.

Fix **18.11.2024** for filing requisites.

Dictated & corrected,

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri