

CNR:- WBJP01-001458-2024

Order No-20

Dated- 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

S/R returned after being duly served.

Respondent enters appearance by filing vokatnama along with an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix:- 12.02.2026 for hearing of the Title Appeal.

To date for hearing of stay application & W/O, if any in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri

District Judge,
Jalpaiguri